NOTICE OF INTENT TO RECEIVE SEALED BIDS. TO DISPOSE BY SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OF CITY OF BERNE PURSUANT TO I.C. 5-22-22-5 Notice is hereby given that the City of Berne intends to dispose by sale of the following described personal property pursuant to I.C. 5-22-22-5 which is no longer needed or is unfit for the purpose for which it was intended. The sale shall be made by receiving sealed bids. The property is described as follows: 2002 Ford Explorer VIN #1FMZU72E42ZC29966 2010 Dodge Charger, VIN #2B3AA4CV0AH118578 These vehicles will be on display at the City of Berne Public Safety Building. 1160 West Main Street, Berne, Indiana 46711, from the date of this notice until bid opening.

Inese vehicles will be on display at the City of Berne Public Safety Building, 1160 West Main Street, Berne, Indiana 46711, from the date of this notice until bid opening.

Sealed bids must be received by the City of Berne c/o Clerk Treasurer, City Hall, Berne, Indiana by 8:00 a.m. on Wednesday, February 20, 2019. Bids shall be opened at the regular meeting of the Board of Public Works and Safety on February 20, 2019, at 8:00 a.m. The sale will be made to the highest responsible and responsive bidder. However, the City of Berne reserves the right to reject all bids on one or more specific vehicles.

The property may not be sold to a person who is ineligible under I.C. 36-1-11-16 and an offer to purchase the property submitted by a trust (as defined in I.C. 30-4-1-1(a)) must identify each beneficiary of the trust and settlor empowered to revoke or modify the trust.

Gwen Maller, Clerk-Treasurer

Gwen Maller, Clerk-Treasurer
City of Berne
11,14
hspaxlp